## RESOLUTION NO. 1549

## A RESOLUTION REGULATING POLICY FOR RECREATION CLASSES AND OUTDOOR CITY EVENTS WITH REGARD TO AIR QUALITY.

## Recitals:

- A. The City has experienced reduced air quality conditions due to wildfires over the past several summers.
- B The City of Central Point has had to cancel classes and events because of unhealthy air quality associated with regional wildfires.
- C. Historically, city staff has canceled city-sponsored classes and outdoor events based on judgment versus policy.
- D. The City Council finds that it is in the best interest of the public and city staff to establish clear guidelines as to modification or cancellation of outdoor events due to air quality.

The City of Central Point resolves as follows:

Section 1. The proposed air-quality policy would set parameters for when classes and outdoor events are canceled or modified due to unhealthy atmospheric conditions.

Passed by the Council and signed by me in authentication of its passage this 13<sup>th</sup> day of September 2018.

Mayor Hank Williams

Mark Helling

ATTEST:

City Recorder